
SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: ACCOUNTANCY 
CLASS: XI 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK ACCOUNTANCY 

AUTHOR’S NAME D.K.GOEL 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 27 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

1. CH-1 Meaning and objectives of accounting 

2. CH-2 Basic accounting terms 

3. CH-3 Accounting principles 

4. CH-4 Process and bases of accounting 

5. CH-5 Accounting standards 

6. CH-6 Accounting equation 

7. CH-7 Double entry system 

8. CH-8 Source documents 

9. CH-9 Journal 

10. CH-10 GST 

11. CH-11 Cash book 

12. CH-12 Subsidiary books 

13. CH-13 Ledger 

14. CH-14 Trial balance 

15. CH-15 Bank reconciliation statement 

 
16. 

CH-16 Depreciation 

17. CH-17 Provision and reserve 

18 CH-18 Bill of exchange 

19 CH-19 Rectification of errors 

20 CH-20 Capital and Revenue 

21 CH-21 Financial statements 

22 CH-22 Financial statements with adjustments 

23 CH-23 Incomplete records 

24 CH-24 Introduction to computers 

25 CH-25 AIS 

26 CH-26 Computerized accounting 

27 CH-27 Tally 

 

                                                                TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. HALF YEARLY 2. PERIODIC TEST-2 3. ANNUAL  ASSESSMENT 

 

 
HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 



 

1. HALF YEARLY MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 30% 

1. Meaning and objectives of accounting 

2. Basic accounting terms 

3. Accounting principles 

4. Process and bases of accounting 

5. Accounting standards 

6. Accounting equation 

 

PT-2 SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER 70% 

1. Double entry system 

2.  Source documents 

3. Journal 

4.  GST 

5. Cash book 

6.  Subsidiary books 

7.  Ledger 

8. Trial balance 

9. Bank reconciliation statement 

10. Depreciation 

11. Provision and reserve 

12. Bill of exchange 

13. Capital and Revenue 

 

ANNUAL ASSESSMENT 
 

3. ANNUAL MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME FEBRUARY 100% 

1 Rectification of errors 

2 Financial statements 

3 Financial statements with adjustments 

4  Incomplete records 

5  Introduction to computers 

6 AIS 

7 Computerized accounting 

8 Tally 

9 ALL CHAPTERS WILL  BE INCLUDED FOR HALF YEARLY AND PT-2 

 



 

SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: BUSINESS STUDIES 
CLASS: XI 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK BUSINESS STUDIES 

AUTHOR’S NAME POONAM GANDHI 
TOTAL  CHAPTERS 10 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

1. CH-1 Nature and purposes of Business 

2. CH-2 Forms of Business Organization 

3. CH-3 Private, Public and Global enterprises 

4. CH-4 Business services 

5. CH-5 Emerging modes of business 

6. CH-6 Social responsibilities of business and business ethics 

7. CH-7 Sources of business finance 

8. CH-8 Small business 

9. CH-9 Internal trade 

10. CH-10 International Trade 

 

                                                                TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. HALF YEARLY 2. PERIODIC TEST-2 3. ANNUAL  ASSESSMENT 

 

 
HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 

1. HALF YEARLY MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 50% 

1. CH-1 Nature and purposes of Business 

2. CH-2 Forms of Business Organization 

3. CH-3 Private, Public and Global enterprises 

4. CH-4 Business services 

5. CH-5 Emerging modes of business 

6.  

 

PT-2 SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER  

1. CH-6 Social responsibilities of business and business ethics 

2 CH-7 Sources of business finance 



3 CH-8 Small business 

 

ANNUAL ASSESSMENT  
 

3. ANNUAL MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME FEBRUARY 100% 

1 CH-9 Internal trade 

2 CH-10 International Trade 

 ALL CHAPTERS WILL  BE INCLUDED FOR HALF YEARLY AND PT-2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: ECONOMICS 
CLASS: XI 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK MICRO ECONOMICS – BOOK 1 

AUTHOR’S NAME T.R.JAIN & OHRI 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 13 

 

NAME OF THE BOOK STATISTICS – BOOK 2 

AUTHOR’S NAME T.R.JAIN& OHRI 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 11 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

 BOOK 1 

1. CH - 1ECONOMY & ECONOMICS 

2. CH -2 CENTRAL PROBLEM OF AN ECONOMY 

3. CH – 3 UTILITY ANALYSIS 

4. CH-4 IC ANALYSIS 
5. CH – 5 THEORY OF DEMAND 

6. CH – 6 PRICE ELASTICITY OF DEMAND 

7. CH – 7 PRODUCTION FUNCTION 

8. CH – 8 CONCEPT OF COST 

9. CH – 9 CONCEPT OF REVENUE 

10. CH-10 PRODUCER’S EQUILIBRIUM 

11. CH – 11 THEORY OF SUPPLY 

12. CH – 12 FORMS OF MARKET 
13. CH -13 DETERMINATION OF PRICES UNDER PERFECT COMPETION 
                                                                                     BOOK 2 

 
1 

CH – 1 CONCEPTS / IMPORTANCE 

2. CH – 2 COLLECTION OF DATA 
3. CH – 3 CENSUS & SAMPLE METHOD 

4. CH – 4 ORGANISATION OF DATA 



5. CH – 6 BAR DIAGRAM & PIECHART 
6. CH-7 MEASURES OF CT_MEAN 

7. CH – 9 MEASURES OF CT_MEAN 

8. CH – 10 MEDIAN & MODE 

9. CH – 11 MEASURES OF DSPERSION 
10. CH – 12 CORRELATION 
11. CH – 13 INDEX NUMBERS 

 

                                                                TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. HALF YEARLY 2. PERIODIC TEST-2 3. ANNUAL  ASSESSMENT 

 

 
HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 

1. HALF YEARLY MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 30% 

 BOOK 1 

1 CH – 12 FORMS OF MARKET 

2 CH -13 DETERMINATION OF PRICES UNDER PERFECT COMPETION 

3 CH – 3 UTILITY ANALYSIS 

 BOOK 2 

1 CH – 3 CENSUS & SAMPLE METHOD 

2 CH – 4 ORGANISATION OF DATA 

3 CH – 6 BAR DIAGRAM & PIECHART 

 

PT-2 SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER 70% 

 BOOK 1 

1. 
 

CH-4 IC ANALYSIS 

2. CH – 5 THEORY OF DEMAND 

3. CH – 6 PRICE ELASTICITY OF DEMAND 
4. CH – 7 PRODUCTION FUNCTION 

5. CH – 8 CONCEPT OF COST 

6. CH – 9 CONCEPT OF REVENUE 

7. CH-10 PRODUCER’S EQUILIBRIUM 

8 CH – 11 THEORY OF SUPPLY 

 BOOK 2 



1 CH 7 MEASURES OF CT_MEAN 

2 CH 9 MEASURES OF CT_MEAN 

3 CH – 10 MEDIAN & MODE 

4 CH – 11 MEASURES OF DSPERSION 

5 CH – 12 CORRELATION 

 

ANNUAL ASSESSMENT  
 

3. ANNUAL MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME FEBRUARY 100% 

 BOOK 1 

1 CH - 1ECONOMY & ECONOMICS 

2 CH -2 CENTRAL PROBLEM OF AN ECONOMY 

 BOOK 2 

3 CH – 1 CONCEPTS / IMPORTANCE 

4 CH – 2 COLLECTION OF DATA 
5 CH – 13 INDEX NUMBERS 
 ALL CHAPTERS WILL  BE INCLUDED FOR HALF YEARLY AND PT-2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH 
CLASS: XI 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK  

AUTHOR’S NAME  

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 10 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

 Book -1 ‘Hornbill’ 

 L-1 ‘The Portrait of a lady’ 

 L-2  ‘We’re Not Afraid to die’ 

 L-3 ‘Discovering Tut’  

 L-4 ‘Landscape of the Soul’ 

 Poem -1 ‘A Photograph’ 

 Poem -2 ‘The Laburnum Top’ 

 L-5 ‘The Ailing Planet’ 

 P-3 ‘The voice of the rain 
 

 L-6 ‘The Browning Version’ 

 L-7 ‘The Adventure’ 

 L-8 ‘Silk Road’ 

 Poem -4 ‘Childhood’ 

 P-5 ‘father to son’ 

 Book-2 ‘ Snapshots’  

 L-1 ‘The summer of Beautiful white Horse’ 

 L-2 ‘ The Address 

 L-3  ‘Ranga’s Marriage’ 

 L-4  ‘Albert  Einstein at School’ 

 L-5 ‘Mother’s Day’ 

 L-6 ‘The Ghat of the only World’ 

 L-7 ‘Birth’ 

 L-8 ‘The Tale of ……. City’ 

 

                                                                TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. HALF YEARLY 2. PERIODIC TEST-2 3. ANNUAL  ASSESSMENT 

 

 
HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 

1. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 50% 

 Book -1 ‘Hornbill’ 



1. L-1 ‘The Portrait of a lady’ 

2. L-2  ‘We’re Not Afraid to die’ 

3. L-3 ‘Discovering Tut’  

4. L-4 ‘Landscape of the Soul’ 

5. Poem -1 ‘A Photograph’ 

6. Poem -2 ‘The Laburnum Top’ 

 
 

Book-2 ‘ Snapshots’  

1. L-1 ‘The summer of Beautiful white Horse’ 

2. L-2 ‘ The Address 

3. L-3  ‘Ranga’s Marriage’ 

4. L-4  ‘Albert  Einstein at School’ 

 GRAMMER 
 Writing – Notice, Poster, letter to editor, article writing 

Grammar- Determiners, tenses, models,  

Reading – Note making and summary 

 

PT-2 SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-3 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER  

 Book -1  

1 L-5 ‘The Ailing Planet’ 

2. P-3 ‘The voice of the rain 
 

3 L-6 ‘The Browning Version’ 

 Book – 2  

1 L-5 ‘Mother’s Day’ 

 

ANNUAL ASSESSMENT  
 

3. ANNUAL MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME FEBRUARY 100% 

 Book -1 

1 L-7 ‘The Adventure’ 

2 L-8 ‘Silk Road’ 

3 Poem -4 ‘Childhood’ 

4 P-5 ‘father to son’ 

 Book – 2  

1 L-6 ‘The Ghat of the only World’ 

2 L-7 ‘Birth’ 

3 L-8 ‘The Tale of ……. City’ 

 Writing – Job Application, advertisements, Business letters ,Debate 
Grammar- Clauses, Voice 

 ALL CHAPTERS WILL  BE INCLUDED FOR HALF YEARLY AND PT-2 

 

 



SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: INORMATIC PRACTICES 
CLASS: XI 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK INFORMATIC PRACTICES 

AUTHOR’S NAME SUMITA ARORA 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 18 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

1. CH-1Basic Computer Organisation 

2. CH-2 Getting Started with Python 

3. CH-3 Python Fundamentals 

4. CH-4 Data handling 

5. CH-5 Conditional and Iterative Statements 

6. CH-6 String Manipulation 

7. CH-7 List Manipulation 

8. CH-8 Dictionaries 

9. CH-9 Introducing Python modules 

10. CH-10 Introducing Python Pandas 

11. Ch – 11 Python pandas –II  

12. Ch – 12 Data transfer between files,SQL databases and data frames 

13. CH-13 Relational database 

14. CH-14 Simple Queries in SQL 

15. CH-15 Table Creation and Data manipulation commands 

 
16. 

CH-16 Table Joins and indexes in SQL 

17. CH-17 Cyber Safety 

18 CH-18 Online Access and Computer Security 

 

                                                                TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. HALF YEARLY 2. PERIODIC TEST-2 3. ANNUAL  ASSESSMENT 

 

 
HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 

1. HALF YEARLY MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 50% 

1. CH-1Basic Computer Organisation 

2. CH-2 Getting Started with Python 

3. CH-4 Data handling 

4. CH-3 Python Fundamentals 

5. CH-5 Conditional and Iterative Statements 

6. CH-18 Online Access and Computer Security 



 

PT-2 SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER 70% 

1 CH-6 String Manipulation 

2 CH-7 List Manipulation 

3. CH-8 Dictionaries 

4. CH-13 Relational database 

5. CH-14 Simple Queries in SQL 

6. CH-15 Table Creation and Data manipulation commands 

7 CH-17 Cyber Safety 

 

ANNUAL ASSESSMENT  
 

3. ANNUAL MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME FEBRUARY 100% 

1 CH-16 Table Joins and indexes in SQL 

2 CH-9 Introducing Python modules 

3 CH-10 Introducing Python Pandas 

4 Ch – 11 Python pandas –II  

5 Ch – 12 Data transfer between files,SQL databases and data frames 

 ALL CHAPTERS WILL  BE INCLUDED FOR HALF YEARLY AND PT-2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
CLASS: XI 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK TEXT BOOK 

AUTHOR’S NAME  

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 10 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

1. UNIT 1 CHANGING TRENDS & CAREER IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

2. UNIT 2 OLYMPIC MOVEMENT 

3. UNIT 3 PHYSICAL FITNESS,WELLNESS & LIFESTYLE 

4. UNIT 4 PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS FOR CWSN 

5. UNIT 5 YOGA 

6. UNIT 6  PHYSICAL ACTIVITY & LEADERSHIP TRAINING 

7. UNIT 7 TEST ,MEASUREMENT & EVALUATION 
8. UNIT 8 FUNDAMENTALS OF ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY 

9. UNIT 9  KINESIOLOGY ,BIOMECHANICS & SPORTS 

10. UNIT 10  DOPING 

 

                                                                TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. HALF YEARLY 2. PERIODIC TEST-2 3. ANNUAL  ASSESSMENT 

 

 
HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 

 

1. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 50% 

1. UNIT 1 CHANGING TRENDS & CAREER IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
2. UNIT 2 OLYMPIC MOVEMENT 

3. UNIT 3 PHYSICAL FITNESS,WELLNESS & LIFESTYLE 

4. UNIT 4 PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS FOR CWSN 

 

PT-2 SYLLABUS 



2. PERIODIC TEST-3 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER  

1. UNIT 5 YOGA 

2. UNIT 6  PHYSICAL ACTIVITY & LEADERSHIP TRAINING 

3. UNIT 7 TEST ,MEASUREMENT & EVALUATION 

 

ANNUAL ASSESSMENT  
 

3. ANNUAL MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME FEBRUARY 100% 

1 UNIT 8 FUNDAMENTALS OF ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY 

2 UNIT 9  KINESIOLOGY ,BIOMECHANICS & SPORTS 
3 UNIT 10  DOPING 

 ALL CHAPTERS WILL  BE INCLUDED FOR HALF YEARLY AND PT-2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS 
CLASS: XI 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK MATHEMATICS 

AUTHOR’S NAME NCERT 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 16 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

1. CHAPTER :- 1    SETS  

2. CHAPTER :- 2  RELATION AND FUNCTION 

3. CHAPTER :- 3  TRIGONOMETRIC FUNCTIONS  

4. CHAPTER :-   4  PRINCIPLE OF MATHEMATICAL INDUCTION 

5. CHAPTER :- 5   COMPEX NO. AND QUADRATIC EQUATION 

6. CHAPTER :- 6   LINEAR INEQUALITIES 

7. CHAPTER:- 7   PERMUTATION AND COMBINATION 

8. CHAPTER :- 8   BINOMIAL TH. 

9. CHAPTER :-9   SEQUENCE AND SERIES 

10. CHAPTER :-10   STRAIGHT LINES 

11. CHAPTER :-11  CONIC SECTION 

12. CHAPTER:-12  THREE DIMENSIONAL GEOMETRY 

13. CHAPTER :-  13  LIMITS AND DERIVATIVE 

14. CHAPTER :14 MATHEMATICAL REASONING 

15. CHAPTER :-15  STATISTICS 

16. CHAPTER :- 16  PROBABILITY 

 

                                                                TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. HALF YEARLY 2. PERIODIC TEST-2 3. ANNUAL  ASSESSMENT 

 

 
HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 

 

1. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 50% 



1. CHAPTER :- 1     SETS  

2. CHAPTER :- 2  RELATION AND FUNCTION 

3. CHAPTER :- 3  TRIGONOMETRIC FUNCTIONS  

4. CHAPTER :-   4  PRINCIPLE OF MATHEMATICAL INDUCTION 

5. CHAPTER: - 5   COMPLEX NO. AND QUADRATIC EQUATION 

 

PT-2 SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-3 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER  

1. CHAPTER :- 6   LINEAR INEQUALITIES 

2. CHAPTER:- 7   PERMUTATION AND COMBINATION 

3. CHAPTER :- 8   BINOMIAL TH. 

4. CHAPTER :-9   SEQUENCE AND SERIES 

5. CHAPTER :-10   STRAIGHT LINES 

6. CHAPTER :-11  CONIC SECTION 

7. CHAPTER:-12  THREE DIMENSIONAL GEOMETRY 

8. CHAPTER :- 16  PROBABILITY 

 

ANNUAL ASSESSMENT  
 

3. ANNUAL MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME FEBRUARY 100% 

1 CHAPTER :-  13  LIMITS AND DERIVATIVE 

2 CHAPTER :14 MATHEMATICAL REASONING 

3 CHAPTER :-15  STATISTICS 

 ALL CHAPTERS WILL  BE INCLUDED FOR HALF YEARLY AND PT-2 

 

 

 

 

 


